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Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Aguilar Barrios,
Enrique Pablo

24-MM-023051 LCS BO PA Prada, Nathanael

03/03/1968 10

N

08/21/2024 1 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION PCB Return to Depositor1,000.00

08/21/2024 2 BATTERY PCB Bond Released -2,500.00

Ballard, Koby
Lawrence

25-CT-502920 FHP BO PA Moorey, Scott
Thomas

10/08/2006 1

Y

Unfiled 1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH DUI
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL
OR DRUGS

PCB Posted500.00

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Barbosa De Sousa,
Luciano

25-CT-501172 LCS BO PA Suarez, Rene

03/16/1979 4

Y

05/02/2025 1 LEAVING SCENE OF CRASH
(ATTENDED PROPERTY)

PSB Posted150.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 2 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Barbosa De Sousa,
Luciano

25-MM-021342 LCS BO PA Suarez, Rene

03/16/1979 4

N

05/02/2025 1 RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE

PSB Posted500.00

Biram, Dennis Ray 25-MM-000184 SAO PA Viacava, Joseph
Gerard

09/02/1949 4

N

03/14/2025 1 VESSEL
DERELICT/ABANDONED

Branch, Coleman
Thomas

25-CT-502390 FMP SR PA Wetter, Steven
Harry

10/06/1991 2

Y

07/22/2025 1 DUI (LEVEL OF .15 OR MORE)

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 3 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Branch, Coleman
Thomas

25-MM-022526 FMP SR PA Wetter, Steven
Harry

10/06/1991 2

N

07/22/2025 1 RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE

07/22/2025 2 POSSESSION OF
TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL
(UNDER 20 GRAMS)

Brown, Jordan Ryan 25-CT-501702 LCS BO PA Hollander, Ted
Loren

11/23/1995 3

Y

06/11/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PSB Posted500.00

Brown, Jordan Ryan 25-TR-026389 LCS PA Prada, Nathanael

11/23/1995 3

N

Unfiled 1 RAN STOP SIGN/VIOL OF
RIGHT OF WAY

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 4 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Carlucci, Tennille M 25-CT-501260 LCS BO PA Doyle, Ryan
William

07/01/1979 5

Y

05/05/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PSB Posted500.00

Carlucci, Tennille M 25-MM-021422 LCS BO PA Doyle, Ryan
William

07/01/1979 5

N

05/05/2025 1 RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE

PSB Posted500.00

Carlucci, Tennille
Marie

25-TR-019368 LCS PA Doyle, Ryan
William

07/01/1979 4

N

Unfiled 1 POSSESSION OF OPEN
CONTAINER IN MV-DRIVER

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 5 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Cifolelli, Jillian
Marjorie

25-TR-035391 LCS

05/30/2000 2

N

Unfiled 1 D/L NOT
CARRIED/EXHIBITED

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Cirolelli, Jillian 25-CT-502418 LCS BO PA Cavanaugh, Daniel
M

05/30/2000 2

Y

Unfiled 1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH DUI
INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL
OR DRUGS

PCB Posted500.00

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Crespo, Del Rio
Daniel

25-CT-502407 LCS BO PA Wetter, Steven
Harry

06/21/1970 2

Y

07/24/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PSB Posted500.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida
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Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Dagnillo, David
Joseph

25-CT-501225 CCP SR PA Holley, David
William

04/12/1940 4

Y

05/01/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

Dallenogare, Donald
Walker

25-CT-502896 LCS BO PA Moorey, Scott
Thomas

02/26/1972 1

N

09/05/2025 1 NO REGISTRATION PCB Posted500.00

Dallenogare, Donald
Walker

25-CT-502897 LCS BO PA Moorey, Scott
Thomas

02/26/1972 1

Y

09/05/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PCB Posted1,000.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 7 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Dallenogare, Donald
Walker

25-MM-023042 LCS BO PA Moorey, Scott
Thomas

02/26/1972 1

N

09/05/2025 1 INTIMIDATION-THREAT
ELECTED OFFICIAL DEATH
HARM

PCB Posted1,500.00

Dallenogare, Donald
Walker

25-TR-043522 LCS PA Moorey, Scott
Thomas

02/26/1972 1

Y

Unfiled 1 EXCEEDING SPEED
LIMIT(REQUIRES SPEEDS)
83/45

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Dawodu, Junior
Babatunde

25-CT-002796 LCS PA Prada, Nathanael

05/04/2000 2

Y

Unfiled 1 NO VALID DRIVER'S
LICENSE

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 8 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Dawodu, Junior
Babatunde

25-MM-023028 FMP IC PA Prada, Nathanael

05/04/2000 1

N

08/26/2025 1 LOITERING AND PROWLING

Delgado, Cynthia 25-MM-021398 LCS PA Cantor, Zachary J

11/18/1990 4

N

05/05/2025 1 PETIT THEFT (RETAIL)

Diaz, Shanan
Rachelle

25-MM-023072 LCS BO PA Prada, Nathanael

07/19/1979 1

N

09/04/2025 1 FIRST DEGREE PETIT THEFT PSB Posted500.00

Dupuch, Dwight
Anthony

23-CT-100221 FHP BO PA Enfield, Theodore
Herbert

04/29/2003 3

2N

10/13/2023 1 NO DRIVERS LICENSE PSB Estreature Paid -1,000.00

PSB Posted1,500.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report
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Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Edwards, Nathan Paul 25-CT-502410 CCP BO PA Cantor, Zachary J

08/11/1989 2

Y

07/24/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PSB Posted500.00

Emmanuelli, Julian 25-MM-023027 FMP IC PA Prada, Nathanael

01/31/2007 1

N

08/26/2025 1 LOITERING AND PROWLING PSB Bondsman Off10,000.00

Flanzala, Gavin
Michael Geoffrey

25-MM-023045 LCS IC PA Prada, Nathanael

07/26/1997 1

N

08/29/2025 1 POSSESSION OF
PARAPHERNALIA

Garcia Garcia, Osmer 25-CT-002293 LCS PA Rios, Jason

07/14/2001 3

Y

Unfiled 1 NO VALID DRIVER'S
LICENSE

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 10 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Grundhauser, Jacob
Andrew

25-CT-501730 LCS BO PA Wetter, Steven
Harry

06/09/1996 3

Y

06/12/2025 1 DUI (SECOND) (.08) PSB Posted1,500.00

Grundhauser, Jacob
Andrew

25-CT-501731 LCS BO PA Wetter, Steven
Harry

06/09/1996 3

Y

06/12/2025 1 DUI - DAMAGE
PERSON/PROPERTY -
2ND/MORE (.08)

PSB Posted2,000.00

Hamilton, Brodrick
Lee

24-MM-024116 CCP PA Rios, Jason

09/05/2000 7

N

Unfiled 1 RESIST OFFICER -
OBSTRUCT W/O VIOLENCE

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 11 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Jackson, Autumn
Leigh

25-CT-501785 CCP BO PA Cantor, Zachary J

08/27/1979 3

Y

06/12/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PSB Posted500.00

Jackson, Autumn
Leigh

25-TR-028144 CCP PA Cantor, Zachary J

08/27/1979 3

N

Unfiled 1 SPEED UNLAWFUL
MUNICIPAL(REQUIRES
SPEEDS) 060/40

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Jackson, Jashaud
Jamal

24-MM-000740 SAO BO PA Prada, Nathanael

07/13/1989 2

N

10/15/2024 1 BATTERY PSB Posted5,000.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 12 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Kasten, Camille 25-CT-502338 FHP BO PA Orosz, Justin
Stephen

04/27/1979 2

Y

Unfiled 1 DUI-UNLAW BLD
ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI
TESTING

PSB Posted1,000.00

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Kasten, Camille 25-CT-502339 FHP BO PA Orosz, Justin
Stephen

04/27/1979 2

Y

Unfiled 1 DRIVE WHILE LIC SUSPEND
REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

PSB Posted1,000.00

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Litchfield, Ryan
Patrick

25-CT-501766 CCP BO PA Orosz, Justin
Stephen

12/03/1977 3

Y

06/12/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PCB Posted500.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report
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Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Litchfield, Ryan
Patrick

25-TR-029724 CCP PA Orosz, Justin
Stephen

12/03/1977 3

1N

Unfiled 1 VEHICLE WITHOUT LIGHTS
AT NIGHT

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Lopez Reynoso,
Feliciano Santo

25-CT-502340 LCSO BO PA Calvo, Jose Luis

07/29/1993 2

Y

07/24/2025 1 DUI (SECOND) (.08) PCB Posted1,500.00

Lopez Reynoso,
Feliciano Santo

25-CT-502341 LCSO BO PA Calvo, Jose Luis

07/29/1993 2

Y

07/24/2025 1 DUI - DAMAGE
PERSON/PROPERTY -
2ND/MORE (.08)

PCB Posted1,500.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 14 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Lopez Reynoso,
Feliciano Santo

25-CT-502342 LCSO BO PA Calvo, Jose Luis

07/29/1993 2

Y

07/24/2025 1 DUI - DAMAGE
PERSON/PROPERTY -
2ND/MORE (.08)

PCB Posted1,500.00

Lopez Reynoso,
Feliciano Santo

25-CT-502343 LCSO BO PA Calvo, Jose Luis

07/29/1993 2

Y

07/24/2025 1 DUI - DAMAGE
PERSON/PROPERTY -
2ND/MORE (.08)

PCB Posted1,500.00

Lopez Reynoso,
Feliciano Santo

25-CT-502344 LCSO BO PA Calvo, Jose Luis

07/29/1993 2

Y

07/24/2025 1 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

PCB Posted1,500.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 15 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Lopez Reynoso,
Feliciano Santo

25-CT-502345 LCSO BO

07/29/1993 2

Y

07/24/2025 1 LEAVING SCENE OF CRASH
(ATTENDED PROPERTY)

PCB Posted1,500.00

Lopez Reynoso,
Feliciano Santo

25-TR-034300 LCS PA Calvo, Jose Luis

07/29/1993 2

N

Unfiled 1 POSSESSION OF OPEN
CONTAINER IN MV-DRIVER

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Lugo Loredo,
Ramona

25-CT-501764 FHP BO PA Rios, Jason

09/10/1988 3

Y

06/12/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PCB Posted500.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report
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Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Lugo Loredo,
Ramona

25-CT-501765 FHP BO PA Rios, Jason

09/10/1988 3

Y

06/12/2025 1 NO VALID DRIVER'S
LICENSE

PCB Posted150.00

Manns, Cole Douglas 25-MM-000524 SAO PA O'Halloran, Sean
Christopher

01/21/1998 1

N

08/19/2025 1 RESISTING/OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE

Mantz, Alexander
Richard

25-CT-501740 FHP BO PA Cantor, Zachary J

05/24/1997 3

Y

06/12/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PCB Posted500.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 17 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Marcos Francisco,
Nicolas

25-CT-501761 FHP SR PA Hollander, Ted
Loren

01/05/1995 4

Y

06/12/2025 1 DUI (LEVEL OF .15 OR MORE)

Marcos Francisco,
Nicolas

25-CT-501762 FHP SR PA Prada, Nathanael

01/05/1995 4

Y

06/12/2025 1 NO VALID DRIVER'S
LICENSE

Marcos Francisco,
Nicolas

25-TR-028210 FHP PA Prada, Nathanael

01/05/1995 3

N

Unfiled 1 POSSESSION OF OPEN
CONTAINER IN MV-DRIVER

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Matvey, Brandon
Michael

24-CT-503556 CCP BO PA Hollander, Ted
Loren

08/01/1991 8

Y

11/14/2024 1 DUI (LEVEL OF .15 OR MORE) PCB Posted500.00

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report
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Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Moran Martinez,
Michael

25-CT-501232 LCS BO PA Orosz, Justin
Stephen

09/16/1994 4

Y

05/02/2025 1 OPERATE MOTORCYCLE
W/O LICENSE

PSB Posted500.00

Moran Martinez,
Michael

25-CT-501233 LCS BO PA Orosz, Justin
Stephen

09/16/1994 4

Y

05/02/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PSB Posted1,000.00

Moran-Martinez,
Michael

25-TR-019542 LCS PA Orosz, Justin
Stephen

09/16/1994 4

N

Unfiled 1 OVERTAKING/PASSING A
VEHICLE/CUTTING IN

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 19 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Moran-Martinez,
Michael

25-TR-019545 LCS PA Orosz, Justin
Stephen

09/16/1994 4

N

Unfiled 1 FAIL/DRIVE IN SINGLE LANE

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Moran-Martinez,
Michael

25-TR-019548 LCS PA Orosz, Justin
Stephen

09/16/1994 4

Y

Unfiled 1 SPEED IN EXCESS OF 50
MPH-ADDITIONAL
OFFENSES 101/45

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Moran-Martinez,
Michael

25-TR-019549 LCS PA Orosz, Justin
Stephen

09/16/1994 4

N

Unfiled 1 MOTORCYCLE OPERATING
VIOLATIONS

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 20 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Ortiz Mejia, Rudy
Juvenal

25-CT-501239 FHP BO PA Suarez, Rene

05/07/2000 4

Y

05/02/2025 1 NO VALID DRIVER'S
LICENSE

PCB Posted150.00

Ortiz Mejia, Rudy
Juvenal

25-CT-501240 FHP BO PA Suarez, Rene

05/07/2000 4

Y

05/02/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PCB Posted500.00

Pagano, Nicholas 25-CT-002770 LCS PA O'Halloran, Sean
Christopher

02/27/1993 2

N

07/25/2025 1 LEAVING SCENE OF CRASH
(ATTENDED PROPERTY)

Clerk of Court - Lee County Florida

Calendar Docket Report

Printed on Friday, November 21, 2025 at 10:36:33 AM Page 21 of 27



Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Persad, Anand Dath 25-MM-022487 LCS IC PA Rutkowski, John P

08/06/1977 3

N

07/24/2025 1 POSSESSION OF FIREARM
WHILE UNDER DV
INJUNCTION

PSB Revoked2,500.00

Pilgrim, Kyle 25-MM-023097 FMP SR PA Mummert, Michael
Edward

02/12/1998 1

N

09/04/2025 1 BATTERY

09/04/2025 2 BATTERY

Reardon, Kevin
Donald

25-CT-002777 FHP PA Viacava, Joseph
Gerard

02/04/1989 2

N

08/06/2025 1 WILLFUL AND WANTON
RECKLESS DRIVING (2ND OR
MORE)
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Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Reardon, Kevin
Donald

25-TR-034273 FHP PA Viacava, Joseph
Gerard

02/04/1989 2

N

Unfiled 1 SPEED/UNLAWFUL/INTERST
ATE(REQUIRES SPEEDS)
98/70

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Reiter, Daulton James 24-MM-021934 CCP IC PA Malove, Robert
David

12/29/1994 10

N

05/30/2024 1 EXPOSURE OF SEXUAL
ORGANS

Reyes Frontela,
Leinier

25-CT-001133 LCS BO PA Rios, Jason

08/13/1999 2

1N

Unfiled 1 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED
REVOKED LICENSE

PSB Posted250.00

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St
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Traffic/Misdemeanor Division

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Rivera Guzman, Isaac
Mauricio

25-CT-501782 LCS BO PA Rios, Jason

05/28/1993 3

Y

Unfiled 1 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE
W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

PCB Posted150.00

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Salek Hazel, Deacon
Robert

25-CT-500709 LCS BO PA Spellman, Jonathan
Marshall

12/10/2002 6

Y

03/21/2025 1 DUI (LEVEL OF .15 OR MORE) PCB Posted500.00

Salek Hazel, Deacon
Robert

25-TR-011701 LCS PA Spellman, Jonathan
Marshall

12/10/2002 5

N

Unfiled 1 DRIVING ON WRONG LANE
OR SIDE-FAIL TO DRIVE
RIGHT HALF

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St
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Traffic/Misdemeanor Division
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Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Salek Hazel, Deacon
Robert

25-TR-011702 LCS PA Spellman, Jonathan
Marshall

12/10/2002 5

N

Unfiled 1 TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICE/FAIL TO OBEY

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Sanchez Garcia, Jaily
Aracely

25-CT-001102 LCS PA Rios, Jason

11/28/2007 3

Y

Unfiled 1 DRIVE WHILE LIC SUSPEND
REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Sarat Baten, Domingo
Efrain

25-CT-002262 LCS PA Rios, Jason

04/17/2000 3

Y

Unfiled 1 NO VALID DRIVER'S
LICENSE

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St
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Traffic/Misdemeanor Division
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Trial Docket

Location: Judge: Room:County Criminal Gill, Zachary M Courtroom 4-B

Disposition Name

DOB

AgencyCase Number

Filed Date Count Charge

Custody Counsel Type

Bond Type

Attorney

Bond Status IND Bal Cont

MA

Rqd

FTA

Bond Amount

Smith, Isaiah Joseph 25-CT-501775 FHP BO PA Cantor, Zachary J

09/28/1990 3

N

06/12/2025 1 DUI - DAMAGE
PERSON/PROPERTY 2ND OR
MORE (.15 LEVEL)

PSB Posted1,000.00

Smith, Isaiah Joseph 25-TR-027675 FHP PA Cantor, Zachary J

09/28/1990 3

N

Unfiled 1 CARELESS DRIVING

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Tiedman, June Sky 25-CT-501734 FMP ROR PA Prada, Nathanael

06/28/2011 2

N

Unfiled 1 RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St

Torres, Alexus
Chasity

25-CT-501197 LCS BO PA Wilson, Desiree

10/15/1999 3

Y

05/02/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PSB Posted500.00
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MA

Rqd
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Bond Amount

Trompe, Elrie 25-CT-500682 FMP BO PA Wetter, Steven
Harry

08/18/1981 7

Y

03/13/2025 1 DRIVING UNDER THE
INFLUENCE

PCB Posted500.00

Varela Medina, Javier
Alejandro

25-CT-501738 CCP BO PA Rios, Jason

10/24/1997 4

Y

Unfiled 1 DRIVE W/ DL EXPIRED
MORE THAN 6 MONTHS

PCB Posted150.00

Continued to ___/___/___ by:  J-Judge     S-State     D-Def     W-Stw     T-St
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